1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 59–46 Operator Interface
AC/DC Power Adapter:
EA-AC
128 MB CompactFlash
Memory Card:
EA-FLASH-128MB
F C
B M 128

options will be available in the future.
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / C - m o r e Operator Interface 9–49
128 MB CompactFlash Memory Card
EA-FLASH-128MB is a 128 MB high speed industrial grade
CompactFlash memory card for non-volatile storage. Its 85 °C
operating temperature makes it perfect for data logging in
industrial applications (recommended for C-more touch
panels). This is a standard “off the shelf” CompactFlash.

w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / C - m o r e Operator Interface 9–53
C-more Replacement Parts
Part Number Description Price
D2-BAT-1 Replacement Battery <--->
EA-BRK-1 6” Panel Mounting Clip
Replacements (2 per pk.) <--->
EA-BRK-2 8”-15” Panel Mounting Clip
Replacements (8 per pk.) <--->
EA-DC-CON DC Panel Power Connector
Replacement <--->
EA-AC-CON AC Power Adapter Connector
Replacement <--->
EA-15-BULB 15" Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement <--->
EA-12-BULB 12" Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement <--->
EA-10-BULB 10" Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement <--->
EA-8-BULB 8" Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement <--->
EA-15-GSK 15” Panel Gasket
Replacement <--->
EA-12-GSK 12” Panel Gasket
Replacement <--->
EA-10-GSK 10” Panel Gasket
Replacement <--->
EA-8-GSK 8” Panel Gasket
Replacement <--->
EA-6-GSK 6” Panel Gasket
Replacement <--->
EA-15-BEZEL 15" Panel Bezel Replacement <--->
EA-12-BEZEL 12" Panel Bezel Replacement <--->
EA-10-BEZEL 10" Panel Bezel Replacement <--->
EA-8-BEZEL 8" Panel Bezel Replacement <--->
EA-6-ADPTR-GSK 6” Adapter Plate Gasket
Replacement <--->
15-inch gasket: